o UNOFFICIAL COPimummmi

Return Document To: )
DocH 2836334015 Fes #3380

Markoff Law LLC

29 N. Wacker Dr. ) KAREN A. YARBROUGH
" Suite #1010 COOK COUNTY CLERK

Chicago, 1L 60606 DATE: 12/28/2020 1@:57 AN PG: 1 OF 4
312-698-7300

JUDGMENT
BOX 95 ' -
CERTIFIED COPY
DAH CASE #: 181507948L, 18DS10295L, 19DS37093L
PLAINTIFF: CITY OF CHICAGO
DEFENDANT: HOUSING REFIEDIES LLC

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS: HOUSING REMEDiES LLC
R/A JAMES SHOLTZ
6311 N LE MAI AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60646

AMOUNT: $1,280.00
EXECUTION DATE: OCTOBER 23, 2018

MULTIPLE PROPERTIES

PIN #: PROPERTY:
20-08-417-031-0000 5320 S CARPENTER ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: [ : ,,

- 1
LOTYIN BLOCK T INF, GAYLGRI'S SURDIVISION OF TE{E§OUTI1WES1' 15 OF THE SOUTHEAST 14 OF SECTION &,

TOWNSHIF 38 NOZLTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD l’lthGgﬁ}I}hmHll]lc\N. IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINGIS, p
PIN #; PROPERTY: | -
20-08-418-042-0000 5348 S MORGAN ST, CHICAGO, IL 60609 S Y-
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: B4

AT J—
LOT 20 0N SUBBIVISION OF BLOCK 1IN F. GAYLORD'S S30) VISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 14 OF THE S2UTHEAST - -
Ll OF SCETION 8 TOWNSHIN 38 KORTH, RANGE 14, EASBRORTHE VRIRD BRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 1N COOK COUNTY, i:a‘__;

g,

MR -

ILLIKCHS, AS PER PLAT RECORDIED DECEMBER 25, 1881 AS'IJK':;JG}'J?';‘!ENF B, 366366,

i

9

359241

4



2036334015 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY = w

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGQ, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 5320 § Carpenter Street

v,

Housing Remedies Llc C/O James Sholtz, At Docket #: 18DS07948L
0311 N LE MAI
CHICAGO, 1L 60646 [ssuing City

Department; Sireets and Sanitation

, Respondent,

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arglnizats presented, I 1S ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding MOIH ' Connt(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Liable - By Plea - Motion to set-aside 2079450 1 7-28-120¢a) Uncut weeds, $600.00

default granted
Sunction{s):

Admin Costs: 560.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $660.00
Balance Due: $660.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstaiding Code violations.

Prior default order(s) of Sep 12, 2018, is hereby vacated.

ENTERED; /% 0‘3/6\ 19 Oct 23,2018

Administrative Law Judge ALCH Date

This Order may be appealed to the Clreuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days bydilag a civil
law suit and by payiog the appropriate State mandated fling fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Cade Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be ndded to the balance
due if the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

‘ ' corect €Oy
[ herehy cerify the foregoiog 10 be d true ad
of 0 grdcr entered by &0 Administrative Law Judge of

Chicage Department of Admigjstrative Hwinfs‘
et (P (88200

' 7 Clok e To{s07948L.
Date Printed: Nov 18. 2020 10:07 am Authorized Cl

%5974 ——

ge lofl

ginn! vigaaiure Lo be wscegted oy Certified Coyy




2036334015 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY o

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, 4 Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 5348 S Morgan Street

V.
Housing Remedies Llc C/O James Sholtz, At Docket #: 18DS10295L
0311 N LE MAIL
CHICAGO, IL 60646 Issuing City
Departinent: Streets and Sanitation

R ey =

» Respondent,

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for/ Hraring, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and argiients preseated, IT IS ORDEREL: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follews:

Finding A Couni(s) Municipal Code Violared Penalties
Liable - By Piea - Motion to set-aside 2102954 | 7-28-710 Dumping or $300.00
default granied . accumulation of garbage or trash -

potential rat harborage.
Sanction(s):

Admin Casts: $60.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $360.,00
Balanee Due: $360.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outsanding Cade vielations.

Prior defauht order(s) of Oct 3, 2018, is herehy vacated.

ENTERED); m i Qb/ 24 . Nov3, 2013

Administrative Law Judge t ALO# Date

This Order may be appeated 1o the Circuit Court of Ceok Co. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by fuingacivil
law suit andd by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees,

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be ndded to the balance
due il the debtis not paid prior to being referred for collection,

| hereby cerify the foregoing to be a e and correct <opy
of 10 Order alered by an Admisisirative Law Judge of

+caso Deparment of Admigisiative Heariogs, |
@%ﬂi\,& LI A4 159
Authonized Clerk Date DS 102951,
PPk Nov 8, 2030 1008 am Abovemunbmuotiginlhimmmbe seeegted a1 1 Centified Copy Page 1 of |

5607%2-



2036334015 Page: 4 of 4

S UNOFFICIAL COPY o

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS !
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violntion:

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 3844 § Calumet Avenue
)
v,
)
Housing Remedies Lle C/O James Sholtz, At } Docket #: 19DS37093L
6311 N LE MAI : )
CHICAGO, L 60646 ) lssuing City
. Respondent. } Department: Strects and Sanitation

FINDINGS, DECISTONS & ORDER

This matter coming (ol Mearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the

motions, evidence and argtmients presented, 1T 1S ORDERED: As to the couni(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
. - 1

the evidence and rules as follows:

Linding MOUH Count(s) Municipul Code Violated Penaities
Lixble - By Plea - Motion to set-aside 2370951 I 7-28-2GI{b)} Overaccumulation of $200.00
default granted refuse in refuse container.

Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $60.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $260.00
Balance Duer $260.00

Respondent is ordered 10 come into immediate compliance with any/all outstaading Code violations.

Prior default order(s) of Apr 23, 2019, is hereby vacated.

ENTERED; %é % 83 May 23, 2019

Administrative Law Judge ALCH Date

This Ovder may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Cu, (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 days by (iing a civil
baw suit and by paying the appropriate State inandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney’s fees shall be added to the balance
due if the debt is not paid prioe to being referred for collectivn,

[ beredy certify the foregoing to be a trae and comect copy

of a0 Order entered by en Administrative Law Judge of
hicage Departmen! of Adpinjstrative Hearings

/{f ondin IA) — [ ({822 19ps37093L

: : sYAeAls
Date Printed: Nov 18, 2020 10:33 am Authorized Clerk Date Page | of |

58 S / 5 { Above tust bear £a oripinak sigoatuce to be aceepted sx a Contified Copy



